
Female 9-10 25 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 14.86 Wiglesworth, Ellie 10 01/28/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Premiere
2 15.00 Briese, Finley 10 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
3 15.68 Hoffman, Rebecca 10 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
4 15.89 Griffin, Emma 9 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
5 16.42 Perry, Ella 10 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
6 16.83 Clark, Molly 10 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
7 19.68 Keck, Olyvia 9 09/25/2021 2021 SCY, Katie B. Swim Meet
8 20.87 Adams, Katherine 10 09/25/2021 2021 SCY, Katie B. Swim Meet
9 20.87 Sims, Josie 9 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
10 20.95 Cornett, Elizabeth 9 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
Female 9-10 50 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 31.21 Perkins, Ashley 10 01/20/2007 2007 OMM January Invite
2 32.10 Thomas, Jordan 10 11/14/2009 2009 CKTS Fall Invitational
3 32.66 Clark, Molly 10 11/06/2022 2022 SCY, KYA  Autumn Classic
5 32.67 Wiglesworth, Ellie 10 03/11/2023 2023 SCY, 12&U KY-LSC Championship
4 32.71 Hoffman, Rebecca 10 01/14/2023 2023 SCY, FAST Mudsock Classic
5 33.84 Griffin, Emma 9 01/13/2024 2024 SCY, FAST Mudsock Classic
6 34.44 Misinay, Karmai 10 01/27/2019 2019 KY Triton Super Sprint
7 35.17 Spaulding, Hannah 10 12/02/2005 2005 KY E-town Winter Classic
8 35.57 O'Daniel, Andrea 10 03/06/2011 2011 KY Dusty Hicks Invite
10 35.57 Holt, Chloe 10 03/09/2013 2013 KYSC Lexington Dolphins Invitational
Female 9-10 100 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 1:11.07 Perkins, Ashley 10 10/21/2006 2006 CKTS Fall Invitational
2 1:12.77 Wiglesworth, Ellie 10 01/15/2023 2023 SCY, FAST Mudsock Classic
3 1:13.92 Hoffman, Rebecca 10 03/12/2023 2023 SCY, 12&U KY-LSC Championship
4 1:14.20 Clark, Molly 10 11/05/2022 2022 SCY, KYA  Autumn Classic
5 1:16.66 Thomas, Jordan 10 11/14/2009 2009 CKTS Fall Invitational
6 1:17.51 Griffin, Emma 9 01/14/2024 2024 SCY, FAST Mudsock Classic
7 1:18.10 Spaulding, Hannah 10 03/03/2006 2006 KY KYLSC Regional B Championships
8 1:18.28 O'Daniel, Andrea 10 03/06/2011 2011 KY Dusty Hicks Invite
9 1:18.75 Perry, Ella 10 02/12/2023 2023 SCY, LS Dare to Care Invite
10 1:19.77 Cox-Lie, Ayn 10 10/16/2022 2022 SCY, Central Kentucky Invite
Female 9-10 200 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 2:36.68 Perkins, Ashley 10 01/20/2007 2007 OMM January Invite
2 2:38.01 Wiglesworth, Ellie 10 03/10/2023 2023 SCY, 12&U KY-LSC Championship
4 2:41.34 Hoffman, Rebecca 10 03/10/2023 2023 SCY, 12&U KY-LSC Championship
5 2:49.35 Cox-Lie, Ayn 10 10/14/2022 2022 SCY, Central Kentucky Invite
6 2:50.68 Thomas, Jordan 9 11/21/2008 2008 SCY, WA AUTUMN CLASSIC
7 2:55.96 Bowman, Addison 10 01/20/2017 2017 KY SKY Winter Fest
7 2:59.34 Misinay, Karmai 10 01/18/2019 2019 SE Pilot Flying J January
8 3:06.32 Spaulding, Hannah 9 03/04/2005 2005 KY State B Championship SCY
9 3:08.05 Clark, Molly 10 10/14/2022 2022 SCY, Central Kentucky Invite
10 3:09.77 Perry, Ella 10 02/25/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Cumberland Classic
Female 9-10 500 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 7:19.60 Wiglesworth, Ellie 10 01/28/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Premiere
2 7:32.14 Hoffman, Rebecca 10 01/28/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Premiere
3 8:29.15 Misinay, Karmai 9 10/05/2018 2018 SCY, Central Kentucky Invitational
4 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
5 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
6 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
7 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
8 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
9 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
10 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
Female 9-10 25 Backstroke Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 16.37 Wiglesworth, Ellie 10 01/28/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Premiere
2 19.14 Briese, Finley 10 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
3 19.98 Clark, Molly 9 09/25/2021 2021 SCY, Katie B. Swim Meet
4 20.32 Hoffman, Rebecca 10 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
5 20.66 Griffin, Emma 9 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
6 21.09 Willett, Kinley 10 02/25/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Cumberland Classic
7 21.79 Keck, Olyvia 9 09/25/2021 2021 SCY, Katie B. Swim Meet
8 21.84 Perry, Ella 9 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
9 23.15 Adams, Katherine 10 09/25/2021 2021 SCY, Katie B. Swim Meet
10 23.23 Cornett, Elizabeth 9 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
Female 9-10 50 Backstroke Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 34.04 Wiglesworth, Ellie 10 03/12/2023 2023 SCY, 12&U KY-LSC Championship
2 38.70 Perkins, Ashley 10 10/21/2006 2006 CKTS Fall Invitational
3 39.02 Clark, Molly 10 11/05/2022 2022 SCY, KYA  Autumn Classic
4 39.11 Misinay, Karmai 10 03/01/2019 2019 KY CKA Cumberland Classic
5 39.19 Hoffman, Rebecca 10 02/26/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Cumberland Classic
6 40.59 Thomas, Jordan 9 11/21/2008 2008 SCY, WA AUTUMN CLASSIC
7 42.33 Griffin, Emma 9 01/14/2024 2024 SCY, FAST Mudsock Classic
8 43.11 Bowman, Addison 10 01/14/2017 2017 SCY, Etown New Year's Kickoff 2017
9 43.43 Willett, Kinley 10 02/26/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Cumberland Classic
10 43.59 Spaulding, Kate 10 03/05/2004 2004 KY State B Champs 
Female 9-10 100 Backstroke Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 1:14.48 Wiglesworth, Ellie 10 03/11/2023 2023 SCY, 12&U KY-LSC Championship
2 1:25.26 Clark, Molly 10 02/26/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Cumberland Classic
3 1:26.82 Perkins, Ashley 9 12/02/2005 2005 KY E-town Winter Classic
4 1:27.18 Hoffman, Rebecca 10 01/14/2023 2023 SCY, FAST Mudsock Classic
5 1:27.52 Thomas, Jordan 10 11/14/2009 2009 CKTS Fall Invitational
6 1:29.05 Misinay, Karmai 10 03/01/2019 2019 KY CKA Cumberland Classic
7 1:35.51 Stout, Kenlee 9 09/22/2007 2007 CKTS Fall Invitational
8 1:35.77 Griffin, Emma 9 01/13/2024 2024 SCY, FAST Mudsock Classic
9 1:37.53 Bowman, Addison 10 01/20/2017 2017 KY SKY Winter Fest
10 1:37.89 George, Abby 10 02/27/2009 2009 Marlins February Finale
Female 9-10 200 Backstroke Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 3:02.24 Wiglesworth, Ellie 10 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
2 3:31.54 Hoffman, Rebecca 9 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
3 3:43.06 Perry, Ella 10 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
4 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
5 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
6 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
7 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
8 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
9 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
10 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
Female 9-10 25 Breaststroke Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 19.00 Hoffman, Rebecca 10 01/28/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Premiere
3 19.03 Wiglesworth, Ellie 10 01/28/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Premiere
2 20.33 Briese, Finley 10 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
4 22.84 Perry, Ella 19 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
5 23.20 Clark, Molly 10 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
6 25.35 Adams, Katherine 10 09/25/2021 2021 SCY, Katie B. Swim Meet
7 25.89 Griffin, Emma 9 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
8 26.16 Keck, Olyvia 9 09/25/2021 2021 SCY, Katie B. Swim Meet
9 27.91 Cornett, Elizabeth 9 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
10 31.80 Harris, Hailey 9 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
Female 9-10 50 Breaststroke Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 42.26 Brumett, Blair 10 03/15/2019 2019 12&U SCY Kentucky Championship
2 42.37 Wiglesworth, Ellie 10 03/11/2023 2023 SCY, 12&U KY-LSC Championship
3 44.03 Hoffman, Rebecca 10 01/14/2023 2023 SCY, FAST Mudsock Classic
4 44.21 Briese, Finley 10 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
5 44.59 Spaulding, Hannah 10 03/03/2006 2006 KY KYLSC Regional B Championships
6 45.83 Perry, Ella 10 02/12/2023 2023 SCY, LS Dare to Care Invite
7 46.75 Perkins, Ashley 10 10/21/2006 2006 CKTS Fall Invitational
8 47.69 Clark, Molly 10 11/06/2022 2022 SCY, KYA  Autumn Classic
9 48.23 Griffin, Emma 9 01/13/2024 2024 SCY, FAST Mudsock Classic
10 48.49 Spaulding, Kate 10 03/05/2004 2004 KY State B Champs 
Female 9-10 100 Breaststroke Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 1:32.01 Wiglesworth, Ellie 10 01/15/2023 2023 SCY, FAST Mudsock Classic
2 1:33.43 Spaulding, Hannah 10 03/03/2006 2006 KY KYLSC Regional B Championships
3 1:36.13 Hoffman, Rebecca 10 01/15/2023 2023 SCY, FAST Mudsock Classic
4 1:40.61 Brumett, Blair 10 03/01/2019 2019 KY CKA Cumberland Classic
5 1:41.46 Briese, Finley 10 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
6 1:42.42 Misinay, Karmai 10 03/15/2019 2019 12&U SCY Kentucky Championship
7 1:42.77 Griffin, Emma 9 11/04/2023 2023 SCY, KYA Autumn Classic
8 1:43.42 Clark, Molly 10 11/05/2022 2022 SCY, KYA  Autumn Classic
9 1:45.33 Perry, Ella 10 02/26/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Cumberland Classic
10 1:52.03 Smith, Madelyn 10 11/07/2014 2014 SCY, Fast and Furious Invitational
Female 9-10 200 Breaststroke Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 3:26.84 Wiglesworth, Ellie 10 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
2 3:41.22 Briese, Finley 10 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
3 4:07.80 Perry, Ella 9 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
4 4:08.87 Hoffman, Rebecca 9 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
5 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
6 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
7 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
8 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
9 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
10 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
Female 9-10 25 Butterfly Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 16.67 Wiglesworth, Ellie 10 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
2 18.20 Hoffman, Rebecca 10 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
3 18.64 Briese, Finley 10 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
4 19.81 Perry, Ella 10 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
5 19.84 Clark, Molly 10 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
6 21.01 Griffin, Emma 9 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
7 23.84 Keck, Olyvia 9 09/25/2021 2021 SCY, Katie B. Swim Meet
8 25.18 Adams, Katherine 10 09/25/2021 2021 SCY, Katie B. Swim Meet
9 26.26 Sims, Josie 9 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
10 34.70 Warner, Allie 9 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
Female 9-10 50 Butterfly Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 35.25 Perkins, Ashley 10 01/20/2007 2007 OMM January Invite
2 35.58 Hoffman, Rebecca 10 03/12/2023 2023 SCY, 12&U KY-LSC Championship
3 36.69 Wiglesworth, Ellie 10 02/11/2023 2023 SCY, LS Dare to Care Invite
4 40.02 Clark, Molly 10 11/06/2022 2022 SCY, KYA  Autumn Classic
5 40.04 Thomas, Jordan 10 11/14/2009 2009 CKTS Fall Invitational
6 42.54 Griffin, Emma 9 11/05/2023 2023 SCY, KYA Autumn Classic
7 42.67 Holt, Chloe 10 03/09/2013 2013 KYSC Lexington Dolphins Invitational
8 42.74 Nallia, Lauren 10 02/17/2012 2012 Frost Bite Invite
9 42.79 Bowman, Addison 10 01/14/2017 2017 SCY, Etown New Year's Kickoff 2017
10 43.84 Spaulding, Hannah 10 03/03/2006 2006 KY KYLSC Regional B Championships
Female 9-10 100 Butterfly Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 1:23.41 Hoffman, Rebecca 10 03/11/2023 2023 SCY, 12&U KY-LSC Championship
2 1:30.24 Wiglesworth, Ellie 10 02/25/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Cumberland Classic
3 1:37.06 Clark, Molly 10 03/12/2022 2022 SCY, KY LSC 12&U Championships
4 1:37.75 Spaulding, Hannah 10 12/02/2005 2005 KY E-town Winter Classic
5 1:44.70 Perry, Ella 10 02/25/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Cumberland Classic
6 1:46.75 Stephens, Alexa 10 11/03/2017 2017 SCY, Owensboro Marlins Fast and Furious
7 1:50.04 Bowman, Addison 10 12/03/2016 2016 SCY, Candy Classic
8 1:50.17 Misinay, Karmai 9 09/22/2018 2018 SCY, Race Back to School
9 1:55.38 Cox-Lie, Ayn 10 10/15/2022 2022 SCY, Central Kentucky Invite
10 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
Female 9-10 200 Butterfly Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 3:26.03 Hoffman, Rebecca 10 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
2 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
3 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
4 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
5 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
6 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
7 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
8 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
9 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
10 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
Female 9-10 100 Individual Medley Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 1:21.48 Wiglesworth, Ellie 10 02/26/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Cumberland Classic
2 1:23.26 Hoffman, Rebecca 10 02/26/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Cumberland Classic
3 1:26.03 Perkins, Ashley 10 10/21/2006 2006 CKTS Fall Invitational
4 1:26.80 Clark, Molly 10 11/06/2022 2022 SCY, KYA  Autumn Classic
5 1:27.65 Griffin, Emma 9 12/02/2023 2023 SCY, Ensworth Holiday Classic
6 1:29.64 Misinay, Karmai 10 03/01/2019 2019 KY CKA Cumberland Classic
7 1:29.75 Thomas, Jordan 10 11/14/2009 2009 CKTS Fall Invitational
8 1:33.33 Perry, Ella 10 02/26/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Cumberland Classic
9 1:35.35 Cox-Lie, Ayn 10 10/16/2022 2022 SCY, Central Kentucky Invite
10 1:35.76 Spaulding, Hannah 10 09/17/2005 2005 KY CKTS Fall Invitational
Female 9-10 200 Individual Medley Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 2:49.41 Wiglesworth, Ellie 10 03/10/2023 2023 SCY, 12&U KY-LSC Championship
2 2:57.22 Hoffman, Rebecca 10 03/10/2023 2023 SCY, 12&U KY-LSC Championship
3 3:12.07 Clark, Molly 10 10/14/2022 2022 SCY, Central Kentucky Invite
4 3:22.23 Misinay, Karmai 10 11/30/2018 2018 Cardinal Christmas Classi
5 3:24.26 Perry, Ella 10 01/13/2023 2023 SCY, FAST Mudsock Classic
6 3:25.99 Bowman, Addison 10 12/03/2016 2016 SCY, Candy Classic
7 4:05.32 Lewis, Briley 10 12/03/2016 2016 SCY, Candy Classic
8 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
9 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
10 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a


